Technical Committee on
Transmission, Access, and Optical Systems
Author: Tarek S. El-Bawab, Chair
Date/Time:  Tuesday, December 7, 2010, 11:30 am
Officers: Tarek S. El-Bawab, Chair, telbawab@ieee.org
 Ravi Subrahmanyan, Vice Chair, Ravi.Subrahmanyan@ieee.org
  Michael Devetsikiotis, Secretary, mdevets@ncsu.edu
1 Participants

IEEE Communications Society (ComSoc)IEEE Communications Society (ComSoc)
Transmission, Access, Optical Systems Transmission, Access, Optical Systems
(TAOS) Technical Committee (TC)(TAOS) Technical Committee (TC)
GLOBECOM 2010 TC meeting, GLOBECOM 2010 TC meeting,
Miami, Tuesday, Dec. 7, 2010Miami, Tuesday, Dec. 7, 2010
Tarek S. El-Bawab, Ph.D.
Chair, TAOS
12/7/201012/7/2010 TAOS meeting, GC 2010, MiamiTAOS meeting, GC 2010, Miami 22
AgendaAgenda
WelcomeWelcome
AttendantsAttendants’’ IntroductionsIntroductions
Approval of previous minutes of meeting (ICC 2010, Cape Town)Approval of previous minutes of meeting (ICC 2010, Cape Town)
Introduction of Mike Introduction of Mike DevetsikiotisDevetsikiotis as new TAOS Secretaryas new TAOS Secretary
Remembering Paul Remembering Paul BonenfantBonenfant
Conference updatesConference updates
•• GLOBECOM 2010GLOBECOM 2010
•• ICC 2011ICC 2011
•• GLOBECOM 2011GLOBECOM 2011
•• ICC 2012ICC 2012
•• GLOBECOM 2012GLOBECOM 2012
•• Along with other Conference SponsorshipsAlong with other Conference Sponsorships
Publications UpdatesPublications Updates
Standards & industry activitiesStandards & industry activities
Focus on Broadband AccessFocus on Broadband Access

•• BellcoreBellcore, Lucent, , Lucent, MahiMahi Networks, and Networks, and PhoturisPhoturis
Inc.Inc.
•• Most recently in equity research (Morgan Keegan Most recently in equity research (Morgan Keegan
since 2005). since 2005).
A man of great character, his life was marked by A man of great character, his life was marked by
honesty, integrity and highest regard for everyone honesty, integrity and highest regard for everyone
he met. Paul is survived by his wife, Maria; his he met. Paul is survived by his wife, Maria; his
children, Olivia and Luke children, Olivia and Luke
((www.legacy.com/obituaries/app/obituary.aspx?n=pwww.legacy.com/obituaries/app/obituary.aspx?n=p
aulaul--aa--bonenfant&pid=145713837bonenfant&pid=145713837, ,
/Releases/09.2010/Paul_Bonenfant.aspx/Releases/09.2010/Paul_Bonenfant.aspx) )
12/7/201012/7/2010 TAOS meeting, GC 2010, MiamiTAOS meeting, GC 2010, Miami 66
Conference Sponsorships and Nominations Conference Sponsorships and Nominations
(1/3)(1/3)
LATINCOM 2010LATINCOM 2010
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
1616thth European Wireless Conference (EW 2010):European Wireless Conference (EW 2010):
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
2010 NIST2010 NIST--ATISATIS--Telcordia Synchronization Telcordia Synchronization
workshopworkshop
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
ONDM 2010ONDM 2010
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
GC 2010GC 2010
•• S. Bregni, SAC ASN CoS. Bregni, SAC ASN Co--Chair.Chair.
•• F. Cugini, ONS CoF. Cugini, ONS Co--ChairChair
HONET 2010HONET 2010
•• T. ElT. El--Bawab, TPC CoBawab, TPC Co--ChairChair
12/7/201012/7/2010 TAOS meeting, GC 2010, MiamiTAOS meeting, GC 2010, Miami 77
Conference Sponsorships and Nominations Conference Sponsorships and Nominations
(2/3)(2/3)
2011 NIST2011 NIST--ATISATIS--Telcordia Synchronization workshopTelcordia Synchronization workshop
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
ICC 2011ICC 2011
•• T. ElT. El--Bawab, SAC ANS CoBawab, SAC ANS Co--ChairChair
19 papers  [7 optical, 3 wireless, 1 optical/wireless integratio19 papers  [7 optical, 3 wireless, 1 optical/wireless integration, 2 n, 2
xDSLxDSL, 2 Cable (HFC and IPTV), 2 PLC, 1 satellite, and 1 other], 2 Cable (HFC and IPTV), 2 PLC, 1 satellite, and 1 other]
7 accepted [4 optical, 1 optical/wireless integration, 1 DSL, 1 7 accepted [4 optical, 1 optical/wireless integration, 1 DSL, 1 PLC] PLC]
•• S. Bregni, ONS CoS. Bregni, ONS Co--chairchair
GC 2011GC 2011
•• Xavier Fernando: SAC ASN CoXavier Fernando: SAC ASN Co--ChairChair
•• Jaafar Elmirghani: SAC Green Communication Systems & Jaafar Elmirghani: SAC Green Communication Systems &
Networks CoNetworks Co--ChairChair
New track. now in the CFP phase, set up on EDAS, about 25 TPC New track. now in the CFP phase, set up on EDAS, about 25 TPC
members invited, out of which 17 accepted so far members invited, out of which 17 accepted so far
The track is ahead of the other symposia. Submission deadline isThe track is ahead of the other symposia. Submission deadline is 1 1
March 2011March 2011
•• JongJong--Dug Shin, OSN CoDug Shin, OSN Co--ChairChair
CFP being written upCFP being written up
12/7/201012/7/2010 TAOS meeting, GC 2010, MiamiTAOS meeting, GC 2010, Miami 88
Conference Sponsorships and Nominations Conference Sponsorships and Nominations
(3/3)(3/3)
ONDM 2011ONDM 2011
•• TAOS contributed TPC membersTAOS contributed TPC members
ICC 2012ICC 2012
•• Michael Devetsikiotis, SAC ASN CoMichael Devetsikiotis, SAC ASN Co--ChairChair
•• Jaafar Elmirghani, ONS CoJaafar Elmirghani, ONS Co--ChairChair